AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND
AND
GROW GRAND ISLAND, INC. FOR COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT PROGRAMS

This amendment dated this Zi ’V‘?iay of September, 2024, is made to that Agreement for
Community Enhancement Programs dated September 8§, 2020, by and between the City of Grand

Island, hereinafter referred to as “City,” and Grow Grand Island, Inc., hereinafter referred to as

EGGGI.95
It is mutually understood and agreed by and between City and GGI to amend that

previously executed agreement as follows:

Section 3. Term. Shall be deleted and replaced with the following: The Initial Term of this
Agreement shall be for a period of forty-eight months commencing October 1, 2016, the
“Initial Term.” Subject to Sections 14 and 15, this Agreement shall automatically renew for
a term of 24 months commencing October 1, 2020 (the “Renewal Term”) a subsequent
renewal term of 24 months commencing October 1, 2022, (the “Subsequent Renewal
Term”) and for a term of 12 months commencing October 1, 2024, (the “Final Renewal

Term”).

All other terms and conditions that are not hereby amended shall remain in full force and

effect.

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND GROW GRAND ISLAND, INC.

BY Ké"‘&WM BY \jmm A %j\/ﬁ’(Am

ngeT G. Steele, Mayor Print Name/{’(:ji\(\ \ - Q) C oL
Title: U’\ Q| r




ATTEST:

O/,// (re al

Jill Granere, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

Lputet

Kari Fisk, City Attorney



